dent/landlord as compensation for past use and occupation of the suit 
premises, as hereunder. 

(i) 

(ii) 

For the period between 1.1.1979 and 

31.12.1983 @ Rs. 15,000 

{Rupees Fifte~n Thousand) per month. 

For the period between 1.1.1984 and 

31.12.1988 @ Rs. 25,000 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) per month. 

(iii) For the period between 1.1.1989 and 

31.12.1993 @ Rs. 35,000 

(Rupees Thirty Five Thousand) per month. 

D 

E 

( 4) The amounts payable as compensation for suit premises under F 
Clause 3, less the amounts already paid towards rent and licence fee for 

,; the suit premises shall be the outstanding amount of compensation still 
payable by the tenant to the landlord.